

PO. Box 1439, Rogue River, OR 97537 info@roguerivergreenway.org roguerivergreenway.org 1-800-541-0925

PRESS RELEASE

Contact Name: Lesley Orr

Email: info@roguerivergreenway.org

For Immediate Release

Date: Feb 2, 2023

Registration is open for the 2023 Ride the Rogue which will be held September 23, 2023

Rogue River, Oregon February 2023 – The Rogue River Greenway Foundation, a guiding force behind the building of the Greenway recreational corridor project, is proud to announce the 2023 Ride the Rogue fundraiser will be held on Saturday, **September 23, 2023. Register at:** https://RidetheRogue.eventbrite.com

THREE different rides will be available for participants to choose from; 62 mile, 40 mile, and 20 mile routes will be followed by a great post-ride party with food, craft beer and music at Palmerton Park in Rogue River. Catering by Taylor's Sausage of Cave Junction, Beer Garden by Weekend Beer Company and local musicians supply the afternoon's entertainment. This all volunteer event is supported and sponsored by dedicated local companies and supportive community members.

Monies raised from the ride help with the completion of the Rogue River Recreational Corridor and Greenway, a multi-use project that will connect Grants Pass to Ashland, Oregon. The completed path will showcase our beautiful lands along the Rogue River for all of us to enjoy.

If you do not plan to ride, please consider volunteering in some capacity. Email or call our Event Coordinator!

Contact: Lesley Orr, 458-229-6285 orrlesley53@gmail.com

